PT0	
.s. 631	
72 0	2/20
SC 1	

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)	REC		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1023	331631	17
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	▼ ▼	<b>V V</b>	<b>V V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  NYANDER, Johan  JOHANSSON-VESTIN,  NORDIN, Jan  PAL, Annika, Viola		2. Name and address Name: Akzo Nob Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	) attached? 🖵 Yes 🄀 No	more man with relativished to the Physical Res (Man and Man an	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	☐ Merger		O. Box 9300
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	
☐ Other			
		City:	State: Zip NL-6800SB
Execution Date: 12/06/02,12/		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍒 No
4. Application number(s) or paten		·	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $12/20/02$			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	,,
		, ,	
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🧸 No			
Name and address of party to concerning document should be		6. Total number of appl	lications and patents involved:
Name: <b>Michelle J. Burk</b>	<b>se</b>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: <b>Akzo Nobe</b>		☐ Enclosed	
Intellectual Prope	erty Dept.	Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account nu	mber:
Street Address:_ <b>7_Livingst</b> c	one Avenue	01-1350	
City: <b>Dobbs Ferry</b> State: <b>NY</b>	Zip: <b>10522</b>	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Michelle J. Burke	Mi	chille & Bu	<u>December 20, 2002</u>
Name of Person Signi		Signatu/e	Date
Total n	umber of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and do	cuments: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 10326316 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

)1 FC:8021 40.00 CH

00000246 011350

## DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I'we, NYANDER, Johan, JOHANSSON-VESTIN, Hans, NORDIN, Jan, PAL, Annika, Viola

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Aqueous silica-containing composition

for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed on even date herewith; and

Whereas, AKZO NOBEL N.V., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of The Netherlands, with its principal office and place of business at P.O. Box 9300, NL-6800 SB Arnhem, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein disclosed, described and claimed; in any and all continuations and divisions of said application; in any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application or continuations or divisions thereof, including any and all reissue or reissues, of such Letters Patent; and, in any and all foreign applications corresponding to said application or applications, and such foreign Letters Patent which may issue therefrom;

Now, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me/us in hand paid by the said AKZO NOBEL N.V., the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we the said NYANDER, Johan, JOHANSSON-VESTIN, Hans, NORDIN, Jan, PAL, Annika, Viola has/have bargained, sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said AKZO NOBEL N.V., its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent, and the invention therein disclosed, described and claimed; in any and all continuations and divisions of said application; in any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application or continuations or divisions thereof, including any and all reissue or reissues of such Letters Patent; and, in any and all foreign applications corresponding to said application or applications, and such foreign Letters Patent which may issue therefrom; the said AKZO NOBEL N.V., for its own use and behoof, and, for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I/we hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America for said invention, or resulting from said application or applications therefor, to the said AKZO NOBEL N.V., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and invention.

And I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said

PATENT REEL: 013627 FRAME: 0445

invention, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in AKZO NOBEL N.V., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that if the said AKZO NOBEL N.V., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives desire to secure a reissue or extension or division of said Letters Patent, I/we will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all legal acts necessary and requisite for the application for such reissuc. extension or division, and the procuring thereof.

And I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will at any time, upon request, communicate to AKZO NOBEL N.V., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts relating to the said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof known to me/us, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so.

In Witness Whereof I/we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Date: 202-12-12

**RECORDED: 12/20/2002** 

Date: 2002-12-12 Chmika Pac PAL, Annika, Viola/

**PATENT** REEL: 013627 FRAME: 0446